

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1917	782	Version:	0								
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Dead						
File created:	3/3/2	2020			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL						
On agenda:					Final action:	4/14/2020						
Effective date:												
Title:	Resolution rescinding Common Council File Number 191565, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. $229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)$ -(e).											
Sponsors:	ALD. BAUMAN, ALD. MURPHY											
Indexes:	CON	CONVENTIONS FACILITIES, WISCONSIN CENTER DISTRICT										
Attachments:	1. 3-	1. 3-23-20 WCD Board update, 2. Veto Letter										
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	Tally				
3/3/2020	0	СОММС		1	RF	FERRED TO	Pass	15.0				

3/3/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO	Pass	15:0
3/24/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	TAKEN FROM COMMITTEE	Pass	8:6
3/24/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	9:4
4/2/2020	0	MAYOR	VETOED		
4/14/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Fail	6:9

191782

ORIGINAL

191565

ALD. BAUMAN AND MURPHY

Resolution rescinding Common Council File Number 191565, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. 229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)-(e).

This resolution rescinds Common Council File Number 191565, adopted February 11, 2020, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. 229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)-(e).

Be It Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 191565, adopted February 11, 2020, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. 229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)-(e), is rescinded.

James R. Owczarski February 25, 2020